

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

<hr/>		
)	
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,)	
)	
Plaintiff and Appellee,)	No. S067678
)	
v.)	(San Bernardino
)	Superior Court
MARTIN MENDOZA,)	No. FMB01787)
)	
Defendant and Appellant.)	
<hr/>		

APPELLANT’S SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

INTRODUCTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Introduction 1

I **THIS COURT MUST PROVIDE FOR REVIEW
AND RECONSIDERATION OF THE VIOLATIONS
OF THE VIENNA CONVENTION OF CONSULAR
RIGHTS WHICH OCCURRED IN THIS CASE**..... 3

 A. Because Mr. Mendoza’s Rights to Consular
 Notification Were Denied By State Authorities,
 This Court Must Vacate Mr. Mendoza’s
 Death Sentence 4

 B. In the Alternative, This Court Must Order An
 Evidentiary Proceeding In Order to Comply
 with the Requirement of Review and
 Reconsideration 5

 C. It is Respondent’s Burden to Prove That
 Mr. Mendoza Was Not Harmed by the
 State’s Failure to Comply with the Vienna
 Convention 7

II **THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA MUST COMPLY WITH
THE PRESIDENTIAL DIRECTIVE**..... 9

III **CONCLUSION** 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Pages

FEDERAL CASES

<i>American Insurance Association v. Garamendi</i> (2003) 539 U.S. 396	10
<i>Cooper v. Aaron</i> (1958) 358 U.S. 1	9
<i>Fong Yue Ting v. United States</i> (1893) 149 U.S. 698	9
<i>In re Neagle</i> (1890) 135 U.S. 1	9
<i>United States v. Rangel-Gonzales</i> (9th Cir. 1980) 617 F.2d 529	7

STATE CASES

<i>Torres v. State</i> (Okla.Crim.App. 2005) 120 P.3d 1184	8
---	---

FEDERAL STATUTES

U.S. Const., art. II, § 3.....	9
--------------------------------	---

COURT RULES

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.252(c)	6
8.524(h)	2

DECLARATION OF SERVICE

Re: *People v. MARTIN MENDOZA*

No. S067678
